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1 67 Spencer $34,306 2,454 IN0020192 WW22316005 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $51.16 $151.98 $23,100,000 $23,100,000

2 64 LaGrange County Regional Utility District $54,063 904 IN0064688 WW21394405 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD EE $0.00 $77.00 $11,900,000 $35,000,000

3 61 Dubois County Regional Sewer District $41,880 132 N/A WW22421901 New Plant and Collection System 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $0.00 $350.00 $15,500,000 $50,500,000

4 61 Bluffton $47,593 9,897 IN0022411 WW21559003 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD EE, EI $27.15 $45.00 $37,500,000 $88,000,000

5 61 Steuben Lakes Regional Waste District $56,101 950 IN0061557 WW21577603 New Collection System 1 TBD EE $88.99 $109.88 $34,600,000 $122,600,000

6 61 Wells County Regional Sewer District $56,265 1,220 IN0022411 WW21509002 New Collection System 1 $0 N/A $95.00 $95.00 $22,000,000 $144,600,000

7 59
Spencer
(McCormick's Creek State Park)

$34,333 2,237 IN0020192 WW21316005 Collection System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $51.16 TBD $5,800,000 $150,400,000

8 59 Adams County Regional Sewer District $47,532 2,860 IN0039314 WW21520103 New Collection System 1 $0 N/A $93.30 TBD $6,500,000 $156,900,000

9 58 Churubusco $43,359 1,870 IN0021113 WW22359201 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $44.51 TBD $12,100,000 $169,000,000

10 58
LaPorte County Regional Sewer & Water 
District

$51,830 1,226 IN0020931 WW22224603 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A N/A $90.00 $34,000,000 $203,000,000

11 57 Chrisney $43,047 481 IN0039306 WW21497401 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $65.00 $104.00 $3,600,000 $206,600,000

12 56 Frankton $49,352 1,980 IN0020028 WW21124801
New Plant and Collection System 
Improvements

1 TBD EE $26.03 $136.00 $30,700,000 $237,300,000

13 56 Waterloo $50,536 2,116 IN0020711 WW22041702 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $72.81 $108.49 $9,800,000 $247,100,000

14 55 Calumet $36,224 3,984 IN0022977 WW22464501 New Collection System 1 $0 N/A N/A $65.00 $5,000,000 $252,100,000

15 55 North Liberty $48,250 1,896 IN0025801 WW22457101 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $49.12 TBD $6,800,000 $258,900,000

16 55
Bear High Wolf Lake Regional Sewer 
District

$56,789 320 IN0038822 WW21595701 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $70.00 $70.00 $5,400,000 $264,300,000

17 55 Brooklyn $57,000 1,417 IN0039772 WW21445503 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $34.37 $79.75 $8,700,000 $273,000,000

18 54 Wheatland $48,558 480 IN0064777 WW21584201 Collection System Improvements 1 TBD TBD N/A TBD $6,700,000 $279,700,000

19 53
Americus, Buck Creek, and Colburn 
Regional Sewer District

$68,000 741 TBD WW21467901 New Plant and Collection System 1 $0 N/A $0.00 TBD $10,000,000 $289,700,000

20 52 Long Beach $103,569 1,108 IN0023752 WW18084601 Collection System Expansion 1 $0 N/A $32.19 $165.05 $7,400,000 $297,100,000

21 51 Jasonville (Shakamak State Park) $35,000 2,222 IN0021008 WW22112801 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $44.10 TBD $7,100,000 $304,200,000

22 50 Modoc $38,036 183 IN0031135 WW22036801 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $1,376,260 EE $100.19 $282.20 $6,200,000 $310,400,000

23 50 Maysville $57,104 1,577 N/A WW22380203 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $55.40 $268.00 $2,900,000 $313,300,000

24 50 Brown County Regional Sewer District $61,455 568 TBD WW18170701 New Plant and Collection System 1 $0 N/A $0.00 $221.15 $11,000,000 $324,300,000

25 49 South Henry Regional Waste District $49,852 1,851 IN0055131 WW19223301 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $49.85 $79.73 $5,800,000 $330,100,000

26 49 Roachdale $53,125 781 IN0020052 WW22246701 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $55.54 $130.90 $5,300,000 $335,400,000

27 49 Montgomery $67,721 726 IN0034932 WW22201401 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $58.48 $151.57 $4,800,000 $340,200,000

28 48
Whitley County
Regional Water and Sewer District

$61,153 519 IN0022624 WW18329201 New Collection System 1 TBD TBD $0.00 $248.00 $11,400,000 $351,600,000

29 47 Ridgeville $37,625 544 IN0020001 WW21336801 Plant Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $37.53 $86.58 $1,900,000 $353,500,000

30 47 Nashville (Brown County State Park) $43,542 3,315 IN0023876 WW21530702 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $65.80 $65.80 $3,400,000 $356,900,000

31 47 Flora $47,066 2,529 IN0020141 WW22180801 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $53.24 $93.95 $14,700,000 $371,600,000

32 45 Jasonville $37,188 2,222 IN0021008 WW21262802 Collection System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $44.10 TBD $1,100,000 $372,700,000
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33 45 Nashville $45,000 1,479 IN0023876 WW21230701 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $59.98 $105.98 $6,700,000 $379,400,000

34 45 Marshall $48,788 293 IN0030244 WW21606101 Collection System Improvements 1 TBD TBD N/A $65.00 $10,600,000 $390,000,000

35 45
Tippecanoe & Chapman Lakes Regional 
Sewer District

$61,366 4,395 IN0060917 WW21354301 New Collection System 1 $0 N/A $0.00 $200.00 $41,700,000 $431,700,000

36 44 Losantville $29,722 224 IN0031135 WW22026801 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $10,000 TBD $0.00 $282.20 $8,600,000 $440,300,000

37 44 Hanover $44,952 5,060 IN0020702 WW21433901 Plant and Collection Improvements 1 $0 N/A $35.46 $42.55 $6,000,000 $446,300,000

38 43 Lizton $83,000 512 IN0035173 WW22013201 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $54.50 $65.50 $4,100,000 $450,400,000

39 43 Elberfeld $83,889 644 IN0020788 WW22298705 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $65.42 $170.00 $5,100,000 $455,500,000

40 42 West College Corner $42,031 570 IN0039411 WW22378101 Plants Improvements 1 $0 N/A $60.42 $102.35 $1,800,000 $457,300,000

41 42 Ashley $45,813 1,026 IN0022292 WW22067602 Plant Improvements 1 TBD TBD $56.00 TBD $8,300,000 $465,600,000

42 42 Mulberry $48,077 1,231 IN0031976 WW22331201 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $69.34 $129.75 $4,400,000 $470,000,000

43 41 Clinton $38,734 4,831 IN0022608 WW22128304 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $49.65 $63.95 $5,900,000 $475,900,000

44 41 Highland Sanitary District $63,699 9,025 IN0023060 WW21154501 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $18.71 $20.42 $7,700,000 $483,600,000

45 41 Cumberland $67,241 8,126 IN0021300 WW22303003 Plant Improvements 1 TBD TBD $78.00 TBD $17,600,000 $501,200,000

46 40 Shipshewana $51,250 839 IN0040622 WW22344401 Plant Improvements 1 TBD TBD $23.52 TBD $9,500,000 $510,700,000

47 40 Harrison County Regional Sewer District $57,712 1,280 IN0042005 WW21303101 New Plant 2 $0 N/A $75.86 $97.12 $2,100,000 $512,800,000

48 40 Monrovia $73,029 1,500 IN0060640 WW21065501 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $56.73 $75.62 $3,700,000 $516,500,000

49 39 Topeka $43,510 1,022 IN0021571 WW21114401 Plant Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $35.90 $84.68 $2,900,000 $519,400,000

50 39 Shirley $55,040 1,233 IN0024503 WW22363304 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $56.76 TBD $7,300,000 $526,700,000

51 39 Clayton $65,000 998 IN0021431 WW21383203 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD EI $65.00 $106.80 $3,700,000 $530,400,000

52 37 Montpelier $37,143 1,540 IN0020117 WW22510503 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $65.18 TBD $6,700,000 $537,100,000

53 37 West Terre Haute $45,838 2,236 IN0055085 WW21288401 Plant Improvements 1 $0 N/A $34.40 $42.70 $1,900,000 $539,000,000

54 36 Upland $56,364 3,845 IN0036978 WW21542701 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $38.55 $70.00 $6,400,000 $545,400,000

55 35 Brownstown $42,566 2,945 IN0022454 WW21513601 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $27.00 TBD $8,000,000 $553,400,000

56 35 Geneva $47,023 1,312 IN0039357 WW22170103 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $46.45 TBD $2,700,000 $556,100,000

57 35 Swayzee $52,727 918 IN0037001 WW22152701 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $43.36 $108.11 $4,800,000 $560,900,000

58 35 Cloverdale $60,085 2,060 IN0022616 WW22506701 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $64.30 TBD $3,600,000 $564,500,000

59 34 Shoals $38,125 731 IN0040631 WW21615101 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $37.76 $65.23 $2,000,000 $566,500,000

60 34 Fort Branch $62,125 2,965 IN0022896 WW22522604 Plant Improvements 1 $0 N/A $67.00 TBD $7,200,000 $573,700,000

61 33 Portland $33,726 5,886 IN0020095 WW21343804 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1 TBD EE $34.56 $47.00 $6,900,000 $580,600,000

62 33 Daleville $50,417 1,636 Stormwater WW19281801 Stormwater System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $60.31 $68.10 $1,600,000 $582,200,000

63 32 Dale $47,500 1,442 IN0021598 WW20094702 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $2,000,000 EE $49.62 $49.62 $2,700,000 $584,900,000

64 31 Bremen $44,250 4,696 IN0020427 WW22265002
New Plant and Collection System 
Improvements

1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $29.93 $54.79 $16,300,000 $601,200,000

65 31 Bunker Hill $45,087 847 IN0020206 WW22275202 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $77.00 TBD $2,100,000 $603,300,000

66 30 Trafalgar $58,583 1,345 IN0040681 WW21294102 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1 TBD EE $35.08 TBD $5,800,000 $609,100,000

67 30 NineStar Connect $58,639 86 IN0036528 WW22433001 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $48.27 $71.54 $1,800,000 $610,900,000

68 28 Blue Lake Conservancy District $43,359 737 IN0021113 WW22109201 Collection System Improvements 1 TBD TBD $89.75 $120.00 $1,900,000 $612,800,000
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69 28 Charlestown $45,278 7,775 IN0020508 WW22131002 Plant Improvements 1 $0 N/A $58.44 $61.84 $46,400,000 $659,200,000

70 28 Darlington $58,500 822 Stormwater WW19255402 Stormwater System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $65.65 $118.16 $1,100,000 $660,300,000

71 27 Van Bibber $22,352 460 IN0039624 WW22486701 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $60.06 TBD $9,000,000 $669,300,000

72 27 Rochester $46,409 6,043 IN0021661 WW21082502 Sewer Extension 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $28.78 $42.90 $4,600,000 $673,900,000

73 27 Holland $50,250 726 IN0023108 WW22251901 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $55.53 $176.88 $6,600,000 $680,500,000

74 26 West Lebanon $56,875 678 IN0040738 WW22478601 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 $0 N/A $57.01 TBD $4,000,000 $684,500,000

75 25 Winslow $41,042 864 IN0040789 WW22496301 Collection System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $57.84 TBD $6,000,000 $690,500,000

76 25 Monon $41,981 1,919 IN0021580 WW22149101 Plant Improvements 1 TBD TBD $60.85 $129.24 $12,700,000 $703,200,000

77 24 Veedersburg $45,250 2,098 IN0024716 WW22082301 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $40.08 $40.08 $6,400,000 $709,600,000

78 23 Wolcottville $48,516 1,004 Stormwater WW22094401 Stormwater System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $53.98 $63.98 $2,800,000 $712,400,000

79 21 Spencer (Stormwater) $34,306 2,454 IN0020192 WW22336006 Stormwater System Improvements 1 $0 N/A $51.16 $151.98 $6,200,000 $718,600,000

80 17 Whitestown $77,802 7,220 IN0064211 WW21220605 Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $57.12 TBD $9,800,000 $728,400,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORTS (PERs) $1,386,260  $728,400,000
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Loogootee $44,125 2,560 IN0039541 WW21135101 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $47.51 $54.64 $6,600,000 $6,600,000

Roanoke $64,583 1,842 IN0021440 WW21253501 Plant and Collection System Improvements 1, 2, 3 TBD TBD $38.39 TBD $9,900,000 $16,500,000

Winamac $39,516 2,318 IN0020516 WW22076602 New Collection System 1 TBD EE $60.46 $60.46 $8,700,000 $25,200,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - APPLICATIONS ONLY $0 $25,200,000

 

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PERs & APPLICATIONS $1,386,260 $753,600,000

Footnotes:  
1  A community must submit a complete Preliminary Engineering Report to the CWSRF Loan Program in order for the project to be scored and ranked on the Project Priority List (PPL). 

* This project priority list was published on May 20, 2022 for a 2-week comment period.

Application Only

3 EPA's Clean Water and Drinking Water Infrastructure Sustainability Policy. Category 1: projects that are based on a "fix it first" approach that focuses on system upgrade and replacement in existing communities. Category 2: investigations, studies, or plans that improve the 
technical, managerial, and financial capacity of the assistance recipient to operate, maintain, and replace financed infrastructure. Category 3: preliminary planning, alternatives assessment, and eligible capital projects that reflect the full life cycle costs of infrastructure assets, 
conserve natural resources, or use alternative approaches to integrate natural or "green" systems into the built environment.

Application Only

2 Additional subsidization may be provided to participants who have a low Median Household Income (MHI) and/or high post-project user rates as outlined in the Intended Use Plan (IUP). The amount of the additional subsidization shall be determined and set forth in the financial 
assistance agreement. 

4 EE = Energy Efficiency, EI = Environmentally Innovative, GI = Green Infrastructure, WE = Water Efficiency, CR = Climate Resiliency.

Application Only


